

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23139 of 2022

=====
SODHA PARMAR SURESHBHAI RAVAJIBHAI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR PRAFULL B PATEL(2730) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Let be issued fresh notice to the respondent No.2
returnable on 06.04.2026.

Direct service is permitted.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)